New

New

ETCR

STOURING CAR
WORLD CUP

Italy - Autodromo di Vallelunga
Timetable V4

Friday 22nd July

09.00
11.00
11.30
12.00
13.30
13.45
14.30
14.40
14.55
15.00
15.15
15.35
16.45
17.00
17.45
18.00
18.05
18.35
18.15
23.00

11.00
11.30
11.35
13.00
13.45
14.35
18.30
14.55
15.00
16.45
15.35
16.45
17.00
17.40
18.00
18.05
18.35
23.00

6.30

2h
30'
5
60'
15'
50'

15'

5
1h45'
20'
75'
15'
40'
15'

5

4h25'

7h30'

FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA WTCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA WTCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA WTCR
Break
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA WTCR
FIA-ETCR

Scrutineering

Drivers' Briefing

Draw

Testing

POOL FAST - Free Practice 1
Recharging Time
Scrutineering/Admin checks
POOL FAST - Free Practice 2
Practice Start

Recharging Time

Safety Car Exercise

POOL FURIOUS - Free Practice 1

Recharging Time

POOL FURIOUS - Free Practice 2

Practice Start

Red Car Exercise

Recharging Time

Drivers' briefing

Curfew Period - Cars in Parc Fermé, on their wheels

Saturday 23rd July

9.00
10.00
10.00
10.10
10.20
11.00
11.00
11.10
11.40
11.20
12.15
13.00
13.00
13.10
13.15
14.00
14.00
14.10
14.40
14.20
15.00
15.25
15.45
16.10
16.12
16.15
16.26
16.28
16.31
16.39
17.09
16.50
17.30
18.40
18.42
18.45
18.56
18.58
19.01
19.09
19.40
23.00

9.45

10.10
10.55
10.50

11.10
11.40
13.00
12.05
12.45

13.10
13.55
13.45

14.10
14.40
16.00
14.50
15.20
15.35

16.12
16.15
16.23
16.28
16.31
16.39
17.09
18.30
17.30
18.30
18.42
18.45
18.53
18.58
19.01
19.09
19.39
23.00
6.30

45'

10'
45'
30'

10'
30'
1h20'
45'
30'

10"
45'
30'

10’

30'
1h20'
30'

20'

10’

15’ (est.)

1h20'

3h20'
7h30'

FIA WTCR

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

On Track activities - VIP Laps
FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

On Track activities - VIP Laps
FIA WTCR

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

On Track activities - VIP Laps
FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

On Track activities - VIP Laps
FIA WTCR

FIA WTCR

FIA WTCR

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

On Track activities - VIP Laps
DHL VIP Laps

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

FIA-ETCR

Free Practice 1

Pit Lane Open

POOL FAST - Qualifying 1 - 500 KW
Repair and/or Recharging Time

Pit Lane Open

POOL FAST - Qualifying 2 - 500 KW
Parc Fermé

Repair and/or Recharging Time

Free Practice 2

Pit Lane Open

POOL FURIOUS - Qualifying 1 - 500 KW
Repair and/or Recharging Time

Pit Lane Open

POOL FURIOUS - Qualifying 2 - 500 KW
Parc Fermé

Repair and/or Recharging Time

Qualifying (Q1)
Qualifying (Q2)

Qualifying (Q3)

Pit Lane Open

Starting Procedure

POOL FAST - Quarter Final 1 - 300 KW - 40s PU - 5 Laps
Pit Lane Open

Starting Procedure

POOL FAST - Quarter Final 2 - 300 KW - 40s PU - 5 Laps
Parc Ferme

Repair and/or Recharging Time

Pit Lane Open

Starting Procedure

POOL FURIOUS - Quarter Final 1 - 300 KW - 40s PU - 5 Laps
Pit Lane Open

Starting Procedure

POOL FURIOUS - Quarter Final 1 - 300 KW - 40s PU - 5 Laps
Parc Ferme

Repair and/or Recharging Time

Curfew Period - Cars in Parc Fermé, on their wheels

Live

Live




New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

New

10.00
10.02
10.05
10.16
10.18
10.21
10.29
11.00
10.50
11.00
11.10
11.15
12.00
12.00
12.40
12.42
12.45
12.56
12.58
13.01
13.09
13.39
535
13.45
14.30
15.44
15.45
15.50
16.05
16.35
16.45
16.55
17.05
17.10
17.50
18.00
18.39
18.40
18.45
19.00
19.00
19:30

Sunday 24th July

10.02
10.05
10.13
10.18
10.21
10.29
10.59
12.30

11.55

12.30
12.42
12.45
12.53
12.58
13.01
13.09
13.39
15.34
13.45
14.30
15.30
15.45
15.50
16.05
16.35
18.29

17.45

18.30
18.40
18.45
19.00
19.15
19.30
20:30

1h30'

1h55'

1h54'

30'
1

15'

30'
60’

FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA WTCR
FIA WTCR
FIA WTCR
FIA WTCR
FIA WTCR
On Track activities - VIP Laps
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
On Track activities - VIP Laps
DHL VIP Laps
Break
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA WTCR
FIA WTCR
FIA WTCR
FIA WTCR
FIA WTCR
On Track activities - VIP Laps
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR
FIA-ETCR

Pit Lane Open

Starting Procedure

POOL FAST - Semi Final 1 - 300 KW - 40s PU - 5 Laps
Pit Lane Open

Starting Procedure

POOL FAST - Semi Final 2 - 300 KW - 40s PU - 5 Laps
Parc Fermé

Repair and/orRecharging Time

Pit Lane Open

Pit Lane Closed

5 min.Board

Race 1 (30 min. + 1 lap)

Podium

Live

Pit Lane Open

Starting Procedure

POOL FURIOUS - Semi Final 1 - 300 KW - 40s PU - 5 Laps
Pit Lane Open

Starting Procedure

POOL FURIOUS - Semi Final 2 - 300 KW - 40s PU - 5 Laps
Parc Fermé

Repair and/orRecharging Time

Pit Lane Open

Grid Position

DHL Super Final "POOL FAST" - 300 KW - 40s PU - 7 Laps
Parc Fermé

Repair and/orRecharging Time

Pit Lane Open

Pit Lane Closed

5 min.Board

Race 2 (25 min. + 1 lap)
Podium

Pit Lane Open

Grid Position

DHL Super Final "POOL FURIOUS" - 300 KW - 40s PU - 7 Laps
Podium

Parc Fermé

Charging




